intend to keep growing and managing the portfolio with the help of their fund managers.

Unquoted Equities: The Bank has equity investments in African Export Import Bank and African Biofuel and Renewable Energy Company. The Bank has a hundred shares (100) in 
ABREC and one-thousand seven hundred and seventeen (1,717) in AFREIM.

20.1 Impairment losses on other receivables subject to impairment assessment

Stage 1 Stage 2
Internal rating grade Individual Individual

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000
Performing 38,259 38,259                             

Non-performing 25,812                         25,812